TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF	MAJOR HOLDINGS							
1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are at- tached ^a :				Character Group Plc				
1b. Please indicate	if the issuer is a nor	n-UK issuer	(please	mar	rk with an "X" if appro	opriate)		
Non-UK issuer								
2. Reason for the ne	otification (please ma	ark the appr	opriate bo	о хо	r boxes with an "X")			
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights								
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments								
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights								
Other (please specify) ⁱⁱⁱ :								
3. Details of person	subject to the notifi	ication oblig	gation [™]					
Name Forager Capital Management LLC								
City and country of registered office (if applicable)				Birmingham, Alabama USA				
4. Full name of share	reholder(s) (if differer	nt from 3.) [,]						
Name				Forager Fund LP and various discretionary accounts custodied at Interactive Brokers and Northern Trust				
City and country of re-	Birmingham, Alabama USA							
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached ^w :				16/11/2020				
6. Date on which is	suer notified (DD/MM	16/11/2020						
7. Total positions o	f person(s) subject t	o the notifi	cation ob	oliga	ation			
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financial instr ments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2			Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights of is- suer ^{vii}		
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	7.0%	0%			7.0%	21,379,781		
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	6.3%	0%			6.3%			
8. Notified details o reached	f the resulting situat	tion on the	date on v	vhic	ch the threshold wa	s crossed or		
A: Voting rights atta	ached to shares							
Class/type of shares ISIN code (if possible)	Number of voting rig		% of voting rights					
	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indire (Art 10 of D 2004/109 (DTR5.	Directive 9/EC)	2	Direct Indired (Art 9 of Directive (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1) 2004/109/(DTR5.2)			

GB0008976119		0 1,4		1,497,29	1,497,295			7.0%			
SUBTOTAL 8. A			1,497,295				7.0%				
B 1: Financial In	strum	ents acco	rding to	o Art. 13(1)	(a) of D	irective	2004/109/E	C (DT	R5.3.1.1 (a))		
Type of financial in- strument		xpiration ate ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Perio		d ^{xi}	that ma the inst	Number of voting rights hat may be acquired if he instrument is exercised/converted.				
			SUBTOTAL 8. B 1								
B 2: Financial In 2004/109/EC (DT			similar	economic	effect a	accordin	g to Art. 13	;(1)(b)	of Directive		
Type of financial Expiration date ^x		ation	Exercise/ Conversion Pe- riod ×i		Physic cash settlem		Number voting rig		% of voting rights		
					SUBTC 8.B.2	TAL					
9. Information in applicable box wi		-	person	subject to	the not	ification	obligation	(plea	se mark the		
Person subject to the control any other up										х	
<u>Full</u> chain of contro financial instrument (please add additio	ts are e	ffectively he	eld startir					on or le	egal entity ^{xiv}		
Name ^{xy} eq		equa	voting rights if it als or is higher n the notifiable threshold		% of voting through fina struments if or is higher notifiable th		incial in- it equals than the	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold			
10. In case of pr	-	•••	se iden	tify:							
Name of the proxy holder											
The number and % of voting rights held											
The date until which the voting rights will be held											
11. Additional in	forma	tion ^{xvi}			-						
Forager Capital N	lanage	ement LLC	controls	s the voting	g rights o	of the sha	ares held by	its dis	scretionary clie	nts.	
Place of comple	tion	Forager Capital Management LLC Birmingham, Alabama USA									
Date of complet	ion	16/11/2020									